

November 09, 2022

**BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Listing Department  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051.

Scrip code: 512529

Symbol: SEQUENT

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Subject: Extract of Unaudited Financial Results – Copy of Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of advertisement published on November 09, 2022, in 'Financial Express' and 'Mumbai Lakshadeep' newspaper providing Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,  
For **Sequent Scientific Limited**

**Krunal Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: A/a

**SeQuent Scientific Limited**

**Registered Office:** 301, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Dosti Pinnacle, Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W), Mumbai - 400604, Maharashtra, India

**Tel No.:** +91-22-4111-4777 | **CIN:** L99999MH1985PLC036685

**Website:** <http://www.sequent.in> | **Email Id:** [investorrelations@sequent.in](mailto:investorrelations@sequent.in)



## Sequent Scientific Limited

CIN : L9999MH1985PLC036685

Registered Office: 301, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 'Dosti Pinnacle', Plot No. E7, Road No. 22, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (W) - 400 604, Maharashtra, India  
Tel. +91 22 41114777, Website : www.sequent.in, Email : investorrelations@sequent.in

### EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30-Sep-2021	Year to date for current period ended 30-Sep-2022	Corresponding year to date for previous period 30-Sep-2021	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited Restated	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited Restated
Revenue from operations	33,760.70	34,132.10	35,055.10	67,892.80	67,106.00	1,41,281.60
Net profit / (loss) before tax and exceptional items	(1,772.40)	(1,773.61)	394.50	(3,546.00)	1,117.40	5,293.00
Net profit / (loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(1,772.40)	(2,093.40)	394.50	(3,865.80)	1,117.40	5,293.00
Net profit / (loss) after tax	(444.10)	(1,532.00)	1,382.00	(1,976.10)	1,646.80	4,476.40
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	(2,025.00)	(4,747.60)	(295.00)	(6,772.60)	1,804.20	(6,389.60)
Equity share capital	4,988.70	4,988.70	4,967.40	4,988.70	4,967.40	4,967.40
Other equity						64,242.40
Earnings per equity share: (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (in ₹)	(0.15)	(0.60)	0.58	(0.75)	0.61	1.65
Diluted (in ₹)	(0.15)	(0.60)	0.57	(0.75)	0.61	1.63

### SUMMARIZED UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30-Sep-2022	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Jun-2022	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 30-Sep-2021	Year to date for current period ended 30-Sep-2022	Corresponding year to date for previous period 30-Sep-2021	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	5,423.10	6,486.00	5,010.50	11,909.10	9,676.20	21,962.60
Net profit / (loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(567.70)	115.50	301.00	(452.20)	213.70	1,569.00
Net profit / (loss) after tax	(405.00)	84.00	428.72	(321.00)	367.60	1,479.90
Total comprehensive income / (expense), net of tax	(94.58)	(1,436.16)	14.96	(1,530.74)	1,377.74	(2,051.80)

#### Notes:

- The above information has been extracted from the detailed financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website ([www.sequent.in](http://www.sequent.in)).

For Sequent Scientific Limited

Sd/-  
Rajaram Narayanan  
Managing Director

Place: Thane,  
Date: 07 November 2022

### VITP Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72200TG1997PTC026801

Registered Office: Capella Block, 5th Floor, Plot no. 17, Software Units Layout, Madhavu Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India-500081

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Preceding Quarter ended June 30 2022	Corresponding Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year to date figures for the current period ended September 30, 2022	Year to date figures for the corresponding period ended September 30, 2021	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operation	8,176.80	8,413.37	6,608.31	16,590.17	16,252.07	33,099.12
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,743.49	1,910.10	2,210.43	3,653.59	3,517.66	7,026.80
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,743.49	1,910.10	2,210.43	3,653.59	3,517.66	7,026.80
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,204.15	1,288.54	1,509.93	2,492.69	2,346.65	4,696.18
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,204.15	1,288.54	1,509.93	2,492.69	2,346.65	4,696.18
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82	10,589.82
7. Other equity (including Debenture Redemption Reserve)						31,493.28
8. Net worth	44,575.80	43,371.64	39,733.57	44,575.80	39,733.57	42,063.10
9. Paid up Debt Capital	1,20,210.00	1,20,210.00	1,17,710.00	1,20,210.00	1,17,710.00	1,17,710.00
10. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares						
11. Debt Equity Ratio	3.52	3.70	3.77	3.52	3.77	3.69
12. Earnings per equity share (not annualised except for March 31, 2022, nominal value of shares Rs. 10)						
1. Basic (Rs.)	10.08	16.62	12.20	20.88	16.97	38.78
2. Diluted (Rs.)	10.08	16.62	12.20	20.88	16.97	38.78
13. Capital Redemption Reserve	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39	1,789.39
14. Debenture Redemption Reserve	2,609.92	2,447.41	1,973.64	2,609.92	1,973.64	2,286.30
15. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.46	1.53	1.45	1.43	1.42
16. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.43	1.46	1.53	1.45	1.43	1.42

#### Notes:-

- The above unaudited financial results of VITP Private Limited (the Company) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on November 07, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 and have issued unmodified review conclusion on the financial results. The full format of the quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the company at <https://ira-trust.com/vitp.html> and on the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- The financial results of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2022, and for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 were audited/reviewed by S. R. Batliboi & Associates LLP the predecessor auditor, who have issued an unmodified opinion/conclusion vide their report dated May 19, 2022 and November 11, 2021 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

VITP Private Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Dasgupta

Director

DIN: 00090701

Place: Singapore  
Date: 07 November, 2022



### Dr. Lal PathLabs Limited

CIN: L17489DL1995PLC085388

Regd. Office: Block E, Sector-18, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085.

Corporate Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower B, SAS Tower, Medicity, Sector-38, Gurgaon - 122 001, Haryana  
Phone: +91 124 3018500 | Fax: +91 124 4234468 | Website: [www.lalpathlabs.com](http://www.lalpathlabs.com) | Email: [cs@lalpathlabs.com](mailto:cs@lalpathlabs.com)

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30 September, 2022

(Rs. in million except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 September, 2022	Half year ended 30 September, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,425	10,535	5,127
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items <sup>a</sup>	1,028	1,842	1,306
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items <sup>a</sup>	1,028	1,842	1,306
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional items <sup>a</sup>	724	1,306	963
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax <sup>a</sup>	753	1,330	943
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	834	834	833
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	8.84	15.61	11.49
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.60	15.55	11.45

<sup>a</sup> Before non-controlling interest

Notes:  
i. Key numbers of the Standalone Results are as under:

(Rs. in million except as stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 30 September, 2022	Half year ended 30 September, 2022	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 September, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	4,745	9,328	4,857
Profit for the period before Tax	1,964	2,081	1,259
Profit for the period after Tax	786	1,582	939
Total comprehensive income	812	1,605	919

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 8 November, 2022.
- The Board of Directors, which has been identified as being the chief operating decision maker (CODM), evaluates the Group's performance, allocates resources based on the analysis of the various performance indicators of the Group as a single unit. Therefore there is no reportable segment for the Group, in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard 108 - 'Operating Segments', notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months financial results as per Ind AS filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial Results of the Quarter and half year ended is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website ([www.lalpathlabs.com](http://www.lalpathlabs.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Dr. Lal PathLabs Limited

(Hony) Brig. Dr. Arvind Lal

Executive Chairman

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 8 November, 2022



## SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L05005AP1990PLC011276

Regd Office: Venkannapalem Village, T.P.Gudur Mandal, Nellore District, AP Pin 524002  
Phone : 0861-2331727, Email : [cs@sharatindustries.com](mailto:cs@sharatindustries.com), Website : [www.sharatindustries.com](http://www.sharatindustries.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th September 2022

All amount in Rupees in Lakhs (Except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-22	30-Jun-22	30-Sep-21	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	9,838.79	8,780.98	6,675.47	18,619.77	13,618.54	24,810.02
2	Total Expenses	9,601.85	8,406.85	6,560.36	18,008.70	13,299.77	24,359.51
3	Net Profit before tax for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	236.94	374.13	115.11	611.07	318.77	450.51
4	Net Profit for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	171.02	270.05	83.09	441.07	230.09	345.90
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income) (after tax)	171.02	270.05	83.09	441.07	230.09	342.58
6	Equity share capital	2,391.25	2,391.25	2,201.25	2,391.25	2,201.25	2,391.25
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserve						
8	Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each						
	Basic and Diluted EPS in Rs	0.72	1.13	0.38	1.84	1.05	1.53

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the website of the company at [www.sharatindustries.com](http://www.sharatindustries.com).
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped wherever appropriate to confirm to current periods' presentation.

For SHARAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

S.Prasad Reddy

Managing Director

(DIN : 00069094)

Place : Nellore  
Date: 8th Nov 2022

### "IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### AEGIS LOGISTICS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 502 Skyline, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. 399/105, Dist. Vadod, Gujarat  
Corp. Office: 1207, Tower B, Peninsula Business Park, G. K. Mong  
Lower Panel (W), Mumbai - 400013 Tel: +91 22 6664 3666 Fax: +91 22 6666 3777  
E-mail: [aegis@aeogindia.com](mailto:aegis@aeogindia.com) Website: [www.aeogindia.com](http://www.aeogindia.com)

### NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHAREHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given in continuation of public advertisement dated November 2, 2022 informing the Record Date of 3<sup>rd</sup> Interim Dividend during FY 2022-23. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022 have declared 3<sup>rd</sup> Interim Dividend of Rs. 2/- per share during FY 2022-23, (Record date of the same is November 16, 2022).

Members may be aware that as per the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Act"), as amended by the Finance Act, 2020, dividends paid or distributed by a Company after April 1, 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The Company shall therefore be required to deduct tax at source (TDS) at the time of making the payment of the 3<sup>rd</sup> Interim Dividend. In order to enable the Company to determine and deduct appropriate TDS / withholding tax rate, the communication have been forwarded to the Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository on November 4, 2022. The said communication will be available on the Company's website. Members are requested to submit the required documents for tax exemption at e-mail ID [aegisdivtax@inkintime.co.in](mailto:aegisdivtax@inkintime.co.in) with Subject "Tax Exemption related documents" or update the same by visiting the link <https://linkintime.co.in/formsreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html> on or before November 16, 2022 in order to enable the Company to determine and deduct appropriate TDS / withholding tax rate.

For Aegis Logistics Limited

Sd/-

Monica Gandhi

Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 08/11/2022



### TATA POWER

### THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate Identity No. (CIN): L28290MH1919PLC000567

Regd. Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 | Email: [tatapower@tatapower.com](mailto:tatapower@tatapower.com)

Website: [www.tatapower.com](http://www.tatapower.com)

### NOTICE TO MEMBERS

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 read with Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, ("Act") (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2"), each as amended, and in accordance with the requirements prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings/conducting postal ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021 and Circular No. 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, in view of the COVID-19 pandemic (collectively the "MCA Circulars"), the Company has, on Tuesday, November 8, 2022, completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice dated October 28, 2022 ("Postal Ballot Notice") seeking approval of the Members of the Company by email only to the Members whose names appear in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as received from National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL"), Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") and TSR Consultants Private Limited ("TCPL"), the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent ("RTA") and whose email addresses are available with the Company as on Friday, October 28, 2022 ("cut-off date"). The voting rights shall also be reckoned on the paid-up value of shares registered in the name(s) of the Members as on the cut-off date. Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with Postal Ballot form and prepaid business reply envelope has not being sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.

The Postal Ballot Notice contains the following Resolution:

Sl
----

